LIOOOI	42/4/		
(Requestor's Name) (Address)			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	700224159247 03/21/12-01025-502247 **25.00		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	12 MAR Secret Tallat		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 21 Phil2: 42 TARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA		

Office Use Only

.

C. LEWIS MAR 2 2 2012 EXAMINER

_ . .



Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32301

SUBJECT: Diversified Portfolio, LLC

Name of Florida Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion and fee(s) are submitted to convert a Florida Limited Liability Company" into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s.608.4403, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

BRANDON CARACILO Contact Person IVERSIFIED PORTFOUD, LLC Firm/Company Southwest Freeway Suite 129 SAK City, State and Zip Code brandon@propertytaxlender.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (713) 234-1360 Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number 234-1360 Brandon Carrero Name of Contact Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$25.00 Filing Fee \$55.00 Filing Fee \$60.00 Filing Fee, \$30.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status Status **STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Clifton Building** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle

FILED **Certificate of Conversion** 12 MAR 21 PH 12: 42 SECRETARY OF STATE Florida Limited Liability Company TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA "Other Business Entity"

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 608.4403, Florida Statutes.

For

Into

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other **Business Entity**" is:

Diversified Portfolio, LLC	L11000442141
Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability	y Company

2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:

2

Diversified Portfolio, LLC Enter Name of "Other Business Entity"

3. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

Texas organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of_ (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

4. The above referenced Florida Limited Liability Company has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 608, F.S., and the conversion complies with the statute or applicable law governing the "Other Business Entity."

5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 608, F.S.

6. If applicable, the written consent of each member who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 608.4402(2), F.S.

7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

March 1, 2012 on:

8. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: <u>March 1, 2012</u> (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")

9. The principal office address of the "Other Business Entity" under the laws of the state, country, or jurisdiction in which such entity was organized is as follows:

19901 Southwest Freeway, Suite 129

Sugar Land,	TX 77498
-------------	----------

10. If the "Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Other Business Entity":

a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the converting Florida limited liability company, including any appraisal rights of its members under ss. 608.4351-608.43595, F.S.

FILED

b.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may use for purposes of s. 48.181, F.S.

Street Address: 8181 NW 36 Street #6A, Doral, FL 33166

Mailing Address:

8181 NW 36 Street #6A, Doral, FL 33166

11. The "Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 608.4351-608.43595, F.S.

Signed	l this	16	_day of	Ma	rch	, 20_12	2
Signat		st be signed	l by a Memb	er or Authoriz	ed Represent	ative.	
Printec	d Name:	Brandor	n Carrero	Title:	Me	mber	
<u>Fees:</u>	Filing Fee: Certified C Certificate)0)0 (Optional))0 (Optional)			